Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03/01)

RE

03-17-2004



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Oddzon, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Laurie S Gallagher Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 2338 West Argyle
Other 08/08/2003 Execution Date:	City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60625 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	cation, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) 5713780
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Adam K Sacharoff	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Much Shelist	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 191 N Wacker Drive	8. Deposit account number:
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60606	30 50 50
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature. 0003454.0001 Adam K Sacharoff Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cove	March 11, 2004 Signature Date or sheet, attachments, and documents:

03/17/2004 6TON11 00000018 134825 01 FC:8021

5713780 40.00 BA

Mai documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 015065 FRAME: 0649 **PATENT ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, ODDZON, INC., a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at P.O. Box 1059,

1027 Newport Avenue, Pawtucket, RI 02862-1059, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to

United States Patent No. 5,713,780 issued on February 3, 1998 for WALKING TOY ANIMAL; and

WHEREAS, LAURIE S. GALLAGHER. of 2338 West Argyle, Chicago, Illinois 60625 (hereinafter "THE

INVENTOR"), is desirous of acquiring the Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment by THE INVENTOR to ODDZON, INC. of the sum

of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable

consideration, ODDZON, INC. hereby sells, assigns and transfers to THE INVENTOR the full and exclusive

right, title and interest in and to the Patent as identified above, the same to be held and enjoyed by THE

INVENTOR for their own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of their successors, assigns or other legal

representatives as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ODDZON, INC. if

this Assignment had not been made. ODDZON, INC. also hereby agrees to execute any and all further

documents and perform any other acts reasonably necessary to record and vest ownership of the Patent in

the name of THE INVENTOR.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ODDZON, INC. has caused this assignment to be executed by its duly

authorized representative on this 3 day of August, 2003.

ODDZON, INC.

Barry Nagfer

Senior Vice President, General Counsel and

Corporate Secretary

PATENT REEL: 015065 FRAME: 0650

RECORDED: 03/15/2004